



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

21 Mar 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2024-028

NOTICE OF MEETING FOR DIVISION FEDERATED PTA OFFICERS AND DIVISION PTA AFFAIRS COMMITTEE MEMBERS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned

Public Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads Concerned

- 1. The Social Mobilization and Networking Section of the School Governance and Operations Division requests all Division Federated PTA (DFPTA) Officers and Division PTA Affairs Committee (DPAC) Members to convene for a meeting on April 5, 2024, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. in the SDO Sarangani Conference Room.
 - a. Division FPTA Officials

President : Jandave G. Anque

Vice-President : Randy Guaza

Secretary : Karen Hazel L. Constantino Treasurer : Victor Emmanuel R. Baliao

Grievance and Disciplinary Committee

Chairperson : Marbawe M. Ulangutan

Finance Committee Chairperson : Usman T. Latip Programs and Projects Committee

Chairperson : Femar Ian B. Embodo

b. Division PTA Affairs Committee Members

Chairperson : SDS Ruth L. Estacio PhD, CESO V Members : ASDS Atty. Nelyn B. Frinal, CESO VI

Renante Carido – Division PESPA President German Piamonte – DAPSSHI President

> Division FPTA President Division PTA Coordinator

Division Federated SSG President

- 2. The following agenda will be discussed:
 - a. Updates from the seven Municipal FPTAs,
 - b. Updates from the Division PTA Coordinator,
 - c. Proposed PTA leadership training program,
 - d. Responsibilities and functions of the Division PTA Affairs Committee,
 - e. PTA issues and concerns, and
 - f. Other association-related matters.







Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province

Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

- 3. Travel and other incidental expenses of the attendees shall be charged against the MOOE of their respective offices/schools or any available local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 4. For inquiries, contact Mr. Romeo L. Martin at 09983302519.
- 5. For the information and appropriate action of all concerned.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: N o n e Reference: N o n e

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

COMMITTEES
MEETINGS
SOCIETY OR ASSOCIATIONS

RLM/SGOD-SMNS/MLA – notice of meeting for division federated pta officers and division pta affairs committee members 0377/March 21, 2024







Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province

Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 **Website:** depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph